Research opening for Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in the

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Dibrugarh University

Date: 10/04/2015

Advt. No. DU/PS/MKD/DST-UKIERI/JRF/1/2015

Applications are invited from highly promising and ambitious candidates for a post of JRF in the DST-UKIERI funded project entitled "Development of biodegradable CNS-targeted nanoparticles for a novel therapeutic approach in chemotherapy of Neuro-AIDS". The project is a joint collaboration program between Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Dibrugarh University and Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, King's College London, under the UK India Education Research Initiative. The selected candidate will be expected to carry out part of research work at King's College London during the tenure of the project and enroll for Ph. D degree of Dibrugarh University through 6 months Ph. D pre-registration course works

- Position: JRF
- Qualification: 1st class M. Pharm. with GATE/GPAT
- **Desired Profile:** (a) Candidate with Pharmaceutics background having F&D, QC/QA experience in Pharmaceutical Industry, will be preferred (b) The candidate is expected to have research experience in Nanomedicine
- Consolidated monthly Emoluments: Rs.25,000 p.m. + 5% HRA
- Project duration : Two years

Eligible candidates should apply with CV to Dr. Malay K Das, Principal Investigator, through E-mail on or before 20/04/2015 and should produce attested copies of all relevant testimonials along with originals at the time of interview. Shortlisted candidates will be intimated for interview through E-mail or phone. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Contact Principal Investigator/ Project Coordinator:

Dr. Malay K Das

Room No. 35 (1st Floor), Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004 INDIA

Tel.: (0)9954229317, E-mail: mkdps@dibru.ac.in

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004, for necessary action
- 3. The Dean, R&D, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786004
- 4. The Web Administrator, Dibrugarh University, for display on DU Website
- 5. Project File